RESOLUTION NO. 2024-031

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PLANTATION, FLORIDA,
DESIGNATING CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS TO BE HELD IN CITY
COUNCIL CHAMBERS AT PLANTATION CITY HALL AT 6:00 P.M.,
EST; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR
SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, section 2.07 of the City of Plantation Charter provides: “The City Council shall
meet regularly at least once every month at such times and places as the City Council may prescribe
by resolution.”

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF PLANTATION, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The foregoing recital clause is hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and
correct and are incorporated herein by this reference.

Section 2. City Council Meetings for calendar year 2025 shall be held in City Council
Chambers at Plantation City Hall, 400 NW 73rd Avenue, Plantation, Florida 33317, at 6:00 P.M.,
EST, unless otherwise published, on:

*Wednesday, January 15
Wednesday, January 29
Wednesday, February 12
Wednesday, February 26
Wednesday, March 12
Wednesday, March 26 (ACFR)
*Wednesday, April 9
Wednesday, April 23

Wednesday, May 7
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Wednesday, May 21

**Wednesday, June 11

Wednesday, June 25

ik Wednesday, July 23 (Public Hearing on Proposed Maximum Millage)

**Wednesday, August 13

Wednesday, August 27

Wednesday, September 10 (5:30 — 7:00 1st Public Hearing of Tentative City Budget) follow by

Regular Council meeting)

Friday, September 12 (4:00 PM - Second Hearing for Stormwater Non-Ad Valorem Assessment)

Wednesday, September 17 (Second Public Hearing to Adopt City Budget)

**Wednesday, October 8

Wednesday, October 22

Wednesday, November 5

Wednesday, November 19 (Budget Amendments)

*Wednesday, December 3

*five Wednesday month

**three weeks between meetings

*xxESummer Break
Section 3. City Council Meetings may be rescheduled or relocated for good cause at the

discretion of City Administration, with reasonable advance notice to the public and Councilmembers.
Section 4. All Resolutions or parts of Resolutions in conflict herewith, be and the same

are repealed to the extent of such conflict.
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Section 5. If any section, sentence, clause or phrase of this Resolution is held to be invalid
or unconstitutional by any court of competent jurisdiction, then said holding shall in no way affect
the validity of the remaining portions of this Resolution.

Section 6. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage and

adoption and signature by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PLANTATION,
FLORIDA, THIS 21st DAY OF August, 2024.

SIGNED by the Mayor this 21st day of August, 2024.
CITY OF PLANTATION, FLORIDA

Yo Soue

NICK SORTAL, MAYOR

ATTEST:

APRIL%EGGEROW, CIE % CLERK

RECORD ENTRY:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the Original of the foregoing signed Resolution was received
by the Office of the City Clerk and entered into the Public Record this 2Ist day of

August, 2024.
§April L. Begger&%g, MPA, MMC, City Clerk
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